

EVERGREEN HOME LOANS PRESIDENT TAMRA RIEGER RECOGNIZED AS 2022 MORTGAGE STAR

Mortgage Women Magazine honors and celebrates women in the industry who rise above the rest

BELLEVUE, Wash. – **July 6, 2022** – **Evergreen Home Loans**, a full-service direct home loan lender in the Western U.S., announced today that President Tamra Rieger was named as a 2022 Mortgage Star by Mortgage Women Magazine. This award aims to highlight women in the mortgage industry who find ways to inspire, advance and achieve beyond the norm.

"I'm incredibly honored to be recognized for this award by Mortgage Women Magazine," said Rieger.
"I'm very fortunate to continually feel seen and respected as a woman in a leadership role at Evergreen and I hope to show other young women all that they can achieve in the mortgage industry and beyond."

Rieger has spent 25+ years as a mortgage professional, helping customers find their way home as seamlessly as possible. Recently promoted to President of Evergreen, she oversees business efficiency and the implementation of strategic goals, while continuing to be a leading voice advocating for digital transformation in the mortgage industry. She also led the charge in developing and deploying CashUp™ by Evergreen, a program that gives homebuyers and realtors a competitive advantage in today's real estate market.

"This award speaks volumes about Tamra's exemplary leadership and all she's accomplished," said Don Burton, CEO of Evergreen Home Loans. "Through her dedication to digital transformation and her efforts to spearhead CashUp™ by Evergreen, she's played a significant role in moving us to the forefront of the ever-changing mortgage industry."

Evergreen is committed to diversity and inclusion, ensuring all voices are heard and respected by fostering an environment where everyone has the opportunity to grow and flourish. The company's executive team is comprised of 60% women and company-wide, 70% of its managers company-wide are women.

To read more about the award, visit: https://nationalmortgageprofessional.com/news/call-nominations-2022-mortgage-stars.

To learn more about Evergreen Home Loans, visit: https://www.evergreenhomeloans.com/.

###

About Evergreen Home Loans

Evergreen Home Loans has offices in seven western states: Arizona, California, Colorado, Idaho, Nevada, Oregon and Washington. The company is also licensed to originate loans in Montana, Texas and Wyoming. For over three decades, Evergreen has served local communities with affordable home loan products while focusing exclusively on home lending. A+ rated by the Better Business Bureau and a proud member of the Washington Mortgage

Bankers Association and Mortgage Bankers Association, Evergreen offers a full range of loan products including FHA and VA, Conventional, Jumbo, USDA loans, refinancing and construction financing programs. More information about Evergreen can be found on its website at www.evergreenhomeloans.com. Evergreen Home Loans is a registered trade name of Evergreen Moneysource Mortgage Company® NMLS ID 3182. For individual and company license information visit www.nmlsconsumeraccess.org/

Media Contact: Bailie Pelletier, Fearey for Evergreen Home Loans, evergreen@feareygroup.com or 206-343-1543.